1
CONNECTINTERCONNECTINTERIDC SMT Coax 1 Position
00-9178
AVX has developed a unique 50 Ohm SMT Coax Connector based on our
industry proven discrete wire Insulation Displacement Connector (IDC)
technology. By combining two different sized IDC contacts, we can
reliably pierce the center conductor and outside jacket dielectric materials
to make electrical connection to the signal wire and braid (ground

001
Number of Ways
HOW TO ORDER
X
Insulator Color
00X
Cable Type
001 = RG178B/U
(M17/93-RG178)
Code Color Application
0 Black Industrial
1 White Lighting
Code No of
DetailsWays
001 1 Page 2
06
Plating
Option
06 = Pure Tin
all over
2
CONNECTINTERCONNECTINTERIDC SMT Coax 1 Position
00-9178
CONNECTOR DETAILS - RG178B/U
NOTES:
1.  CONNECTOR FOR RG178B/U (M17/93-RG178) MIL SPEC COAX CABLE.
FOR OTHER CABLES REFER TO AVX FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
2.  FOR FURTHER DETAILS REFER TO ELCO PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
201-01-130 AND APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-131.
3.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS SPECIFIED.
4.  CONNECTOR SUPPLIED AS SHOWN WITH THE CAP IN THE UP
POSITION.
NOTES:
1.  CONNECTOR SHOWN IN ASSEMBLED
CONDITION, CAP PUSHED DOWN.
2.  CAP LOCKS IN LOWER POSITION,
TERMINATION CANNOT BE REMADE.
3.  FOR FULL DETAILS REFER TO
APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-131.
4.  CONNECTOR FOR RG178B/U
(M17/93-RG178) MIL SPEC COAX
CABLE ONLY.
5.  ALL LOOSE MATERIAL MUST BE
REMOVED FROM TRIMMED CABLE.
CABLE INSERTION DIRECTION
ALSO REFER TO PAGE 3 FOR
PACKING ORIENTATION
WIRED CONNECTOR
3
CONNECTINTERCONNECTINTERIDC SMT Coax 1 Position
00-9178
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
NOTES:
1.  PADS SHOWN FOR CONNECTOR FEET ONLY, OTHER DETAILS WILL DEPEND ON
THE CUSTOMERS PCB SPECIFICATION AND PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS.
2.  OUTLINE OF THE CONNECTOR.
3.  TYPICAL CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION:
BRAID CONNECTED THROUGH BOARD TO GROUND PLANE.
CENTER CONDUCTOR TRACK 1.5MM WIDE ON 0.8MM THICK PCB
NOTES:
1.  PACKING IN TAPE AND REEL.
2.  PIECES PER REEL.
3.  PARTS TO BE IN THE CORRECT ORIENTATION.
PACKING DETAILS
REEL QTY 700
LEADER 480MM
TRAILER 120MM
4
CONNECTINTERCONNECTINTERIDC SMT Coax 1 Position
00-9178
HAND ASSEMBLY TOOL
NOTES:
1.  USE 9176 CAP APPLICATION